

• Enriching the lives of our community through the arts •

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Jazmine Zavala, Marketing Coordinator Arts Council for Monterey County 831-622-9060 x106 jazmine@arts4mc.org

ARTS COUNCIL ANNOUNCES NEW ONLINE ART GALLERY

(Seaside, CA - August 4, 2020) The Arts Council for Monterey County (Arts4MC) is proud to announce the launch of "Art4Sale" an online art gallery connecting art patrons to exceptional local artwork through our e-commerce platform. Currently the gallery features our ArtWorks @Pacific Grove artists including Bryan Katz, Carol Marshall, Diane Grindol, Jennifer Colby, Kenton Hoppas, Michelle Robertson, and Nancy Donaldson, but is also available to local artists in Monterey County.

"As the art community continues to struggle with the impact of COVID-19 and the closure of art galleries, we are happy to be able to support local artists with this online sales platform. This is also a great opportunity to feature our ArtWorks @Pacific Grove artists who are continuing to create their art and need another avenue to sell their work," states Jacquie Atchison, Arts4MC Executive Director.

All over Monterey County, talented artists are continuing to be creative during these uncertain times. Our artists play a vital role in improving the quality of life for everyone in our region through the arts. Those are the reasons why we've created a beautiful online portfolio where we can easily share their art with buyers.

If you are a local artist and would like to be considered to have your work represented, please contact Klara Hickmanova at 831-622-9060 x103 or klara@arts4mc.org

Browse our online gallery and bring home an original art piece today! www.arts4mc.org/arts4home

###

The mission of the Arts Council for Monterey County (ACMC) is to improve the quality of life for everyone in our region through the arts. For more information, please email info@arts4mc.org